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BEFORE TilE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 0 RIG 

In re Complaint ofRoben A. Butterworth, ) I IVA.[ 
Attorney General, and the Citizeru of the ) Doclce1 No 971433 TI 

Sta.te of Florida, by and through Jack Shreve, ) 
Public:Counsel,apinstAT&:TCommuniCilions ) Filed Dc:cember23. 1991 

of the Southern Swea. Inc: for slamming ) 
Roben Flint in viola1ioo of rule 25-4 118, F.A.C ) 

NOTICE OF INTENT 
TO REQUEST CONfiDENTIAL CLASS1FlCAilON 

AT&T ColllJDUllications of the Southern Sta.tes, Inc ("AT&r'), pursu.atto Rule 2S-

22 006, FIL Admin Code and Scc:tion 364.183, Florida Statutes ( 1995). files this Nollce of Intent 

to Request Confidential Omific:ation· 

On D«:cmber IS, 1997, the Office of Public Counsel ("OPC"), on bciWf of the 

Attorney General (" AG") and the Citiz.c:ns of Florida. filed a fi:st set of interrogatories a.nJ first set 

of request for production of documents to AT&T A copy of the OPC's first set of 

imerrog4tories and request for production is auached as Exhibit "A" 

2. Ceruin infolllla.tion and documenu rc-tucsted by OPC arc confidential and 

propne1ary under Florida. Sta.tutea, Section 364 I 83 and Rule 25-22 006, Fla. Admin Code 

Bcca.use this information is confidential and proprietary. AT&T is filing this Notice to a.llow the 

Comnus.sioo and OPC to take possession of the responses without delay The proprie1ary 

information includes but iJ not hmi•ed to, trade scc:re1• and information relatinl! to AT&T's 

competitive interest• 

3 AT&T wiD a. detailed Motion fur Protcc:t1vc Order apeafically a.ddress•ng OPC's 

interrogatories .ad document request in accorda.ncc with Rule 25-22 006, Fla Adnun Code when 

it files the documents and resporues to OPC') request 
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Fla. Bar No. 94208 
Bryant, Miller &. Olive 
201 South Monroe Street Ste SOO 
Tallahauoc, Floridl32301 
904.222.861 I 

And 

MAnha Rule 
I 0 I North Monroe Street, Ste 700 
T all&hassce, FloridA 321 'll 
904.425.6364 

ATIORNEYS FOR AT&T 
COMMUNICATIONS OF THE 
SOUTHERN STATES 

CERIIFit:ATE OF SERYICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the loregoing hU bee:1 fum1shed by regular US 

Mall or hand-ddivay to the foUowing parties on thu 23 .. day ofDe.:ember. 1997 

ChArles J. Beck 
Depury Public Counsel 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Leaislatute 
l l l W Madison Street, Rm. 812 
Tallahassee. FL 32399-1400 

Mr Robert Flint 
3424 Old St Augustine Road 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Michael A~ Grou 
AJsiJtant Attorney G1:neral 
Department of Legal Affair• 
PL--0 l, The Capitol 
Tallahusec. FL 32399-10~0 

John Dowman 
Divi&ion of ~gal Services 
Florida Public Service Commiwon 
2540 Shumard Oak levard 

____ _..l!'l 32J ..0850 
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BEFOR~E FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE ~MMISSION 
In re· Complaint of Robert A. Butterworth, 
Attorney General, and the Citizens of the 
State of Florida, by and through Jack Shreve, 
Pubhc Counsel, against AT&T 
Communications of the South States, Inc. 
for slamming Robert Flint In violation of 
Rule 25-4 118. F.A.C. 

Docket No 971433 Tl 

F1led December 15. 1997 

-----' 
(1 [f_( . 
ll( ' I I 

NOTICE OF SERVICE 
~~E~~~ i~·~~~~~~ 1 

.... ·-·- .... _ ...... ...... . ...... -.. . 

Robert A. Butt81'W0f1h, Attorney General. and tho Cillzens of Flonda {"C1t1zens"), by 

and through Jack Shreve. Public Counsel seNe this notice the! they have served the1r first 

set of interrogatories and first set of request for production o: documents to AT&T 

Respectfully submttted. 

~l~ 
Charles J. Beck 
Deputy Public Counsel 

Office of Public Counsel 
do The Flonda Leg,slature 
1 1 1 W MadiSOn Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee. FL 32399-1400 

(904) 488-9330 

Attorney for the Citizens 
of the State of Florida 



• 
CEBTlF!CAI E OF SERVICE 

Docket No 971433-TL 

• 
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the forego1ng has been furn1shed by U S Ma1t 

or hand-delivery 10 the fottowing parties on th1s 15th day of December. 1997 

Michael A Groll 
Asststant Attomey General 
Department of Legal Affairs 
PL-01, The Capitol 
Tattat>assee. FL 32399-1050 

Marsha Rule, Esq. 
AT & T Commur.icallons of the 

Southern States, Inc. 
101 N Monroe 
Su1te 700 
Tallahsssee, FL 32301 

Mr. Roben Flint 
3424 Old St. Augustine Rd 
Tallahassee. FL 32301 

John Bowman 
Division of Legal Ssrv1ces 
Florida Publ1c Service CommiSSIOn 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tattahassee. FL 32399-0850 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICES COMMISSION 

In re· Complaint of Robert A 
Butterworth, Attorney General. and 
the Citizens o-f the State of Florida, Docket 971433-Tl 
by and through Jack Shreve. Public ) 
Counsel. against AT&T Communtcations) Filed December 15. 1997 
of the Southern States. Inc .• fo-r ) 
Slamming Robert Flint in violation or ) 
of Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C. ) 

FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO AT&T BY THE ATTORNEY GENERAL AND 
THE CITIZENS Of FLOR!PA 

Robert A Butt81W011h, Attorney General ("Attorney Generar'). and Flonda's C:1ttzens 

{"C1t1zens") . by and through Jack Shreve. Public Counsel. propound the following 

mterrogatones to AT&T Commun~cahona of the Southern States. Inc . and AT&T 

Corporation (oollectively "AT&r1 to be answered under oath 1n full accordance WJth Rules 

25-22.34 and 25-22.35 of the Florida Administrative Code and Rule 1 3-40 of the Flo-r1da 

Rules of CMI Proc:ed\xe. All answers must be setVed upon the attorneys for the Attorney 

General and the Citizens by Thursday, January 15. 1998. 

Each Interrogatory !hould be "flswered based upon the knowledge and 1nformat1or . 

or belief of AT&T If the complete 81UW&r to an interrogatory 11 nol krlo-•-n. ao 1111e ano 

answer as fully as possible the part of the lnterrogatOfY to wt11ch an answer IS known F Of 

each answer. Of part thereof. please identify the Individual o-r individuals who prov1ded the 

1 
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•nformation or helped in provldmg the mformatlon contatned m the responses 

As used herein ''yQI./' end ''your'' means AT&T together w1th •Is off1cers. employees. 

consultants. agent• representatives. attorneys. and any other person or ent1ty <:::ling on 

behalf of AT&T 

Unless otherwite stated, all lnterrogatonea relate to your expenence natlonwtde 

wtth slamming - · not just In Florida. 

INTEBBOOATOB!ES 

For the calendar years 1994. 1995, 1996. and lor ttle first s1x months of 1997 

please provide separately for FIOttda alor.e and the nation as a wt\ole 

a tho number of oompla1nts known to AT&T where a customer alleged that the 

customer had been slammed by AT&T. 1ts sales representallves. or 

contractors. 

b the number of complaints known to AT&T wtlere e customer alleged that the 

customer had beer• slammed by EOS. sales representatives assOCiated W11h 

EDS, or contractors assooated w1th EDS. 

2 Please Identify all repof1s or other track1ng data ma1nta1ned by AT~~o T related to 

slamm•ng For each such repon or trackmg data. plaate descnbe the •nformalion 

2 
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conta1ned therem and PfOVIde the time penods covertKS by the data 

3 Please prov1de a pla1n English ducnptJon of the mean1ng ol each hf'le conta1ntKS 

1n the record rrom the re11dence market1ng management ayatem brought to the 

deposition or AT&T conducted on December 12, 1997, as well as a pta1n English 

descriptiOI'l of all lines 1n the documents PfOvlded 1n response to document request 

4 Please Identify lhe name and posrtton or the person employed by EDS wnc ~poke 

With Robert Flint on May 15. 1997. end It'' name and lhe pos1t1on olthe eMployee 

of Teletac who venfied the change of earners with RObert Fhnt Please also state 

wtlether these persons are 11111 employed by EDS or Tetetec and state the f1rst date 

of the1r employment w1th EOS or Tetetec 

5 Please PfOVtde your beat est1mate of the percentage or slamm1ng compla1nts 1n 

Flortda that are tnvesttgated by AT&T 

Mtchael A Gross 
~~~tk-

Assistant Attorney General Oepo.Jty Public Counsel 

3 
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STATE OF----

COUNTY OF-----

• 
AFFIDAVIT 

BEFORE ME. the undersigned au!honty, personally appeared 

------------· who deposed and 1tated that he/she 

prov1ded the answers to 1ntorrogator1f'1 ----------

served on by---------- on 

---------- and that the responses are true and 

correct to the best of his/her information and belief 

DATED at ________ --------- th1s day 

of _________ 199_ 

Sworn to and subscribed before me th1s -------day of 

--------· 199_ 

NOTARY PUBLIC 

State of--------- at Large 

My Comm1ss1on Exptres -----------

5 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBUC SERVICES COMMISSION 

In ro Compla;int of Robert A. 
Butterworth, Attorney General, and 
the Citizens C1f the State of Florida, 
by and through Jack Shreve, Public ) 
Counsel. against AT&T Communications) 
of the Southam States, Inc., for ) 
Slamming Robert Flint in violation of ) 
ofRule25-4.118, FAC. ) 

Docket 971433· Tl 

Filed December 15. 1 

OtS 1 ~ · 

FIRST SET OF REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS TO AT&T BY 
THE ATTORNEY GENERAL AND THE CITIZENS OF FLORIDA 

Robert A. Butterworth, Attorney General ("Attorney General"). end Flonda'a 

C1trzens' ("Citizens"), by and through Jack Shreve. Public Counsel. request AT&T 

Communications of the Southern States. Inc .. and AT&T Corporation (col lectively 

"AT&T") to produce the following documents for 10Spect1on and copying .at the Office o! 

Pubhc Counsel, Claude Pepper Bu1lding. 111 West Madison Street, lbom 812. 

Tallahas$8e, Florida 32399-1400. on or before Thursday, January 15. 1998. or at such 

other lime and place as may be mutually agreed upon by counsel 

INSTRUCTIONS 

1. If any document Is w1thheld under any cia 1m of pnv1lege. plo3ase furn1sn a 

hat rdenllfying each document for wtlic:h pr1vilege 11 claimed, together wllh the follow1ng 

Information d'ate. sender, rec1plents. recipients of copies. subject matter of the 

1 
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document. and the bas1s upon wh1Ch such pnv1lege 1s cla1med 

2. If AT&T has potsess1on, custody. or control of the ong1nels of the 

documents requested, pi~••• produce the onginala or a complete copy of the ongJnals 

and all copies which are different 1n any way from the anginal. whether by 

~nter11nealion, receipt stamp or notation. If AT&T does not have possesSion. custody, 

or r.ontrol of the originals of the documents requested, please produce any cop1es 1n 

the poueu1on. custody, or control, however made, of AT&T 

3 Please construe "and" as well as "or" e1ther diSJUflCtJvely or conJunctively 

as necessary to bring within the scope of th1s productiOn of documents any document 

wh1d1 mtght otharwtse be construed to be outstde the scope 

4 Unless otherw1se indicated tn the discovery request. only dOCUJf18nts 

created on or after January 1. 1995 are requested. 

5 Words in the past tense Include the preHnt, and words 1n the present 

tense 1nclude the put Ute of the 11ngular Includes the plural. and use of the 

masculine includes the feminine where appropnote. and v1ce verse 

6 Unl&$11 otheiWise staled, all document requests reiPte to your expenenc" 

natlonw~de with alamming - not )ull 1n Flor1da 

2 
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PEF!NIDONS 

1 "Document" or "tfocuments" means any wnnen, recorded, ftlmed or 

graphtc matter, whether produced. reproduced, or on paper. cards. tapes, ftlm. 

electrontc facafmile, computer storage devtca or any other medta. tncludt"', but not 

limited to, memoranda, nottt, mlnutea. records, photographs. correspon~ence, 

telegrams, diaries, bookkeeping entries. financial statements. tax retums. checks. 

check etubt. reporta. sludiea, charta. grapha. statements. notebooka. handwritt~WJ 

notes, applications, agreements, books, pamphlets. peric:ltcals, appotn'tmel"t 

calendars, recorda and recordings of oral converubona. work papers, and notes. any 

of which are In your possesston. custody, or control 

2 As uaed heretn "you" and "your'' means AT&T together wtlh •Is otftcers. 

employees. consultants. agents. repreaentattves. at1omays (unless pnvtleged), and any 

other person or entity acttng on behalf of AT&T 

OQCUMENTS REQUESTED 

1. Please proYide all document• tn your posMIIIOO, cuatody or control (tncludtng 

documents in the poSMsaton, cuatody or control of contractors suct1 as 

talemarketera and third party venfiera. where relevant) related to complatnts 

3 
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raised by customera during rule develop~! worl<ahOpa held by tho Flonda 

Public Service Commission ragard1~ s1amm1ng Th1s request encompasses au 

source documents as well as all investigations conducted by AT&T or 1ts 

contractor.. These complai l'1ts include those brought by Don Bttrbe• 

(Pensacola), Ella Warren (P•naacola). Robert Flint (Talleha .. H), Jean Averull 

(Miami), Edawrd Zyne (M1Bm1), Paul Borden (M1am1), Jeny Sm1th (rt 

Lauderdale). Gerard Adh1ra (Ft Lauderdale). H&iTiett Bedell (West Palm Beach), 

Edward Kalbfleisch (West Palm Beach), Ke1th Miller (Ft i..lyers). Gholamanso 

Soleimani (OrlandO). Scot! Thomas (Orlando). Mike Montgomery (Orlando). 

Ahmed Erchid (Tampa). 

2 PleaM PfO\'Ide ell contraca between AT&T and EOS or Teletec 1n effect dunng 

1997 related in any manner to sales. or venficat1on of sales. of AT~T servu:es 

3. Please provide all documents in your possession. cuS1ody or control created on 

or after January 1. 1994. reflect ing communications between AT&T end EOS or 

Teletec related to slamming 

4 Please provide all dOCument• '" your poauu1on. custody or control created on 

or after January 1. 1994. related to e limin•ting or reducing slamming o~ 

customer. by AT&T or Its contractors 



• • 
5. Please provide the report and trael<ing data Identified in response to 

Interrogatory 2 for the penod January 1, 1994, through the present 

6 Please provide au pages of the document from the resadence marketang 

management system brought to Jhe ~posataon of AT&T on December 12, 1997 

(only one page was brought to the deposatlon) 

7. Please provide all doo.;ments in your possession, custody or control1ascussang 

or identifying discipline of employees of AT&T. as well as employees of 

contractors (including telemarketers and third party venfiers) related to 

slamming. 

8 Please provade all documents an your possessaon. custody or control evaruatang 

or dascussang the effedaveness of thard pany venfacatlon 

9 Please provade all forms ETDBW related to complaints of slammang by 

customers in Florada during 1996 and 1997 

10 Please provide aflaudats or evaluations of the customer relations center ("CRC") 

related in part or In whole to slamman.g complaints 

11 Please provide all documents in your possession, custody or control. as well as 

5 
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doc.umetltS 1n the poSHSIIOn. CUitody Of control of EOS Of Teletec. related to 

slamming complaints concem1ng thfl persons 1denllfied '" tesponse to 

interrogatory 4. 

12 Please provide allaource documantl from EOS and Teletec related to the PIC 

change of Robert Flint occurnng on or about May 15. 1997 

13 Plea5e provide all documents in your posses1on. custody 01 control evaluating 01 

analyzing the Mrv1ces prov1ded to AT&T by EOS or T elatec ralated to sa lea cf 

AT&T services, or varrficellon of sales of AT&T serv'ce' 

M1chael A Gross 
Assistant Attorney General 

6 

Charles J Beck 
Deputy ?ubhc Counsel 



• 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 971,.33-TI 

• 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the forego1ng haa been fum1shed by U S Ma11 

or hand-delivery to tt'le following parties on th1s 15th day of December 1997 

M1chael A Gross 
Ass1stant Attomey General 
Department of legal Affairs 
PL-01 . The Cap1tol 
Tallahassee. FL 32399-1050 

Marsha Rule. Esq 
AT&T Communlcetions or tho 

Southern States. Inc 
101 N Monroe 
Su1te 700 
Tallahauee. FL 32301 
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Mr Robert Fhnt 
3424 Old St. Augustme Rd 
Tallahassee. FL 32301 

John Bowman 
o,v,slon or Legal Serv1c:e1 
Flonda Pubhc Serv1ce Com!'niSSion 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee. FL 32399-0SSO 
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